

Cherry Hill Mortgage Investment Corporation Sets Date for Second Quarter 2022 Earnings Release and Conference Call

July 27, 2022

FARMINGDALE, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jul. 27, 2022-- Cherry Hill Mortgage Investment Corporation (NYSE: CHMI) today announced that the Company will release second quarter 2022 financial results after the market closes on Wednesday, August 3, 2022. A conference call will be held the same day at 5:00 pm Eastern Time to review the Company's second quarter 2022.

Webcast:

The conference call will be available in the investor relations section of the Company's website at www.chmireit.com. To listen to a live broadcast, go to the site at least 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time in order to register, download and install any necessary audio software. An online archive of the webcast will be available on the Company's website for 1 year following the call.

To Participate in the Telephone Conference Call:

Dial in at least 5 minutes prior to start time:

Domestic: 1-800-715-9871 International: 1-646-307-1963 Conference ID: 6585576

Conference Call Playback:

Domestic: 1-800-770-2030 International: 1-609-800-9909 Replay Pin Number: 6585576

The playback can be accessed through August 10th

About Cherry Hill Mortgage Investment Corporation

Cherry Hill Mortgage Investment Corporation is a real estate finance company that acquires, invests in and manages residential mortgage assets in the United States. For additional information, visit www.chmireit.com.

View source version on <u>businesswire.com</u>: <u>https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20220727006068/en/</u>

Investor Relations (877) 870 –7005 InvestorRelations@CHMIreit.com

Source: Cherry Hill Mortgage Investment Corporation